Directorate-General for Personnel
The Director-General

European Parliament

OFFICIAL NOTICE

Subject: Public holidays and office closingdays during 2023

In accordance with the rules governing public holidays for officials of the institutions of the Union, the
Secretary-General has adopted the following calendar ofholidays for2023:

Public holidays:

07.04
10.04
01.05
18.05

29.05
23.06
14.07
21.07

15.08
01.11
02.11

NB:

Good Friday

Faster Monday

Monday, Labour Day
Thursday, Ascension Day

Pentecost Monday

Friday, National Day in Luxembourg
Friday, National Day in France
Friday, National Day in Belgium

Tuesday, Assumption
Wednesday, All Saints’ Day
Thursday, All Souls’ Day

Office closing days:

02.01 Monday, day following New Year’s Day
06.04 Maundy Thursday

19.05 Friday, day following Ascension Day

dependingon placeofemployment (*)

14.08 Monday, day preceding A ssumption,
Compensation for 9 May, anniversary of the
Robert Schuman declaration

Monday 25.12 Christmas
to and
Friday 29.12 New Year

Workwill resume on Wednesday, 3 January 2024
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