

Directorate-General for Personnel The Director-General

## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

Subject: Public holidays and office closing days during 2023

In accordance with the rules governing public holidays for officials of the institutions of the Union, the Secretary-General has adopted the following calendar of holidays for 2023:

Public holidays:			Office closing days:		
			02.01 Monday, d 06.04 Maundy T		wing New Year's Day
07.04	Good Friday		•	•	
10.04	Easter Monday				
01.05	Monday, Labour Day				
18.05	Thursday, Ascension Day				
-0.00			19.05 Friday, day	follow	ing Ascension Day
29.05	Pentecost Monday		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		5
23.06	Friday, National Day in Luxembourg	_			
14.07	Friday, National Day in France	_	depending on place of employment (*)		
21.07	Friday, National Day in Belgium	J			
	, ,		14.08 Monday, o	lav pred	ceding Assumption,
					, anniversary of the
			Robert Schuman		•
15.08	Tuesday, Assumption				
01.11	Wednesday, All Saints' Day				
02.11	Thursday, All Souls' Day				
	y,		Monday 25.12		Christmas
			to	and	
			Friday 29.12		New Year
			,		

NB: Work will resume on Wednesday, 3 January 2024

Kristian KNUDSEN Director-General for Personnel

 $Luxembourg, 30 \ August \ 2022$